Full Plates
Full Potential

ENDING CHILD HUNGER IN MAINE

In the summer of 2023, Full Plates awarded a total of $495,635 to 60 grantees through 3 grant
programs:

e Summer Meals Grant: Supports Summer Food Service Program sponsors with direct
expenses related to providing meals to kids in their community.

e Summer Meals for Asylum Seekers Grant: Funds direct expenses related to increasing
access to food for asylum-seeking kids and families who are unhoused or in temporary
housing during the summer of 2023.

e Summer Innovation Pilot: Supports innovative pilot projects in rural communities with
the goal of increasing household access to food and other critical resources and services.

2023 Summer Meals Grant

Orgaizaion ———————— orant Amaunt

Alfond Youth Center $9,658
Andover Public Schools $3,440
Appleton Public Schools $5,062
Auburn Housing Authority $9,720
Auburn-Lewiston YMCA $3,997
Bath Area YMCA $10,000
Belfast Soup Kitchen $10,000
Community Regional Charter School $7,344
Cumberland County Food Security Council $10,000
Deer Isle-Stonington CSD $5,700
East Range Il School $10,000
Hand in Hand Mano en Mano $10,000
Kittery Public Schools $10,000
Lewiston Public Schools $6,000
Lisbon Parks and Recreation $9,000
Madawaska Public Schools $3,000
Maine Youth Alliance/The Game Loft $6,000
Mid Coast Hunger Prevention $10,000
MSAD 27 $3,500

MSAD 46 $1,000



RSU 04
RSU 06/MSAD 06
RSU 09
RSU 10
RSU 12
RSU 13
RSU 16
RSU 20
RSU 24
RSU 25
RSU 29/MSAD 29
RSU 33/MSAD 33
RSU 41/MSAD 41
RSU 44/MSAD 44
RSU 53/MSAD 53
RSU 56
RSU 57/MSAD 57
RSU 60/MSAD 60
RSU 61/MSAD 61
RSU 67
RSU 70/MSAD 70
RSU 71
RSU 73
RSU 80/MSAD 04
RSU 82/MSAD 12
RSU 83/MSAD 13
RSU 89

Sanford Public Schools
Scarborough Public Schools
South Portland Public Schools
Waterville Public Schools

Westbrook Public Schools

Winslow Schools

YWCA Central Maine

TOTAL

$10,000
$6,435
$6,500
$2,040
$10,000
$10,000
$2,920
$3,102
$2,600
$10,000
$1,000
$2,500
$6,738
$5,000
$4,200
$847
$10,000
$7,000
$10,000
$2,185
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$3,660
$10,000
$9,705
$1,000
$5,809
$10,000
$10,000
$9,985
$5,907
$9,863
$1,219

$358,635



2023 Summer Meals for Asylum Seekers Grant

Organzation ——————[GrantAmount_proect

Food For All Services will work to provide asylum
seeking families living in hotels/motels in South
Portland, Portland, and Westbrook with vouchers
for culturally important meals & groceries, as well
as basic food storage and cooking equipment to
Food For All Services $50,000 store and prepare their own food.

The South Portland School Nutrition Program will
provide lunches to youth living in South Portland
hotels/motels. They will primarily deliver to
Howard Johnson and will work to also reach

students staying in the Budget Inn and the Maine
South Portland Public Schools $12,000 Motel.

TOTAL $62,000

2023 Summer Innovation Pilot

Organizatin | GrantAmount

AMHC/East Range $13,500.00
Aroostook County Action Program $25,000.00
Healthy Lincoln County $25,000.00
Mano en Mano $11,500.00

TOTAL $75,000



