

In the summer of 2023, Full Plates awarded a total of \$495,635 to 60 grantees through 3 grant programs:

- Summer Meals Grant: Supports Summer Food Service Program sponsors with direct expenses related to providing meals to kids in their community.
- Summer Meals for Asylum Seekers Grant: Funds direct expenses related to increasing access to food for asylum-seeking kids and families who are unhoused or in temporary housing during the summer of 2023.
- Summer Innovation Pilot: Supports innovative pilot projects in rural communities with the goal of increasing household access to food and other critical resources and services.

2023 Summer Meals Grant

Organization	Grant Amount
Alfond Youth Center	\$9,658
Andover Public Schools	\$3,440
Appleton Public Schools	\$5,062
Auburn Housing Authority	\$9,720
Auburn-Lewiston YMCA	\$3,997
Bath Area YMCA	\$10,000
Belfast Soup Kitchen	\$10,000
Community Regional Charter School	\$7,344
Cumberland County Food Security Council	\$10,000
Deer Isle-Stonington CSD	\$5,700
East Range II School	\$10,000
Hand in Hand Mano en Mano	\$10,000
Kittery Public Schools	\$10,000
Lewiston Public Schools	\$6,000
Lisbon Parks and Recreation	\$9,000
Madawaska Public Schools	\$3,000
Maine Youth Alliance/The Game Loft	\$6,000
Mid Coast Hunger Prevention	\$10,000
MSAD 27	\$3,500
MSAD 46	\$1,000

RSU 04	\$10,000
RSU 06/MSAD 06	\$6,435
RSU 09	\$6,500
RSU 10	\$2,040
RSU 12	\$10,000
RSU 13	\$10,000
RSU 16	\$2,920
RSU 20	\$3,102
RSU 24	\$2,600
RSU 25	\$10,000
RSU 29/MSAD 29	\$1,000
RSU 33/MSAD 33	\$2,500
RSU 41/MSAD 41	\$6,738
RSU 44/MSAD 44	\$5,000
RSU 53/MSAD 53	\$4,200
RSU 56	\$847
RSU 57/MSAD 57	\$10,000
RSU 60/MSAD 60	\$7,000
RSU 61/MSAD 61	\$10,000
RSU 67	\$2,185
RSU 70/MSAD 70	\$10,000
RSU 71	\$10,000
RSU 73	\$5,000
RSU 80/MSAD 04	\$3,660
RSU 82/MSAD 12	\$10,000
RSU 83/MSAD 13	\$9,705
RSU 89	\$1,000
Sanford Public Schools	\$5,809
Scarborough Public Schools	\$10,000
South Portland Public Schools	\$10,000
Waterville Public Schools	\$9,985
Westbrook Public Schools	\$5,907
Winslow Schools	\$9,863
YWCA Central Maine	\$1,219
TOTAL	\$358,635

2023 Summer Meals for Asylum Seekers Grant

Organization	Grant Amount	Project
Food For All Services	\$50,000	Food For All Services will work to provide asylum seeking families living in hotels/motels in South Portland, Portland, and Westbrook with vouchers for culturally important meals & groceries, as well as basic food storage and cooking equipment to store and prepare their own food.
South Portland Public Schools	\$12,000	The South Portland School Nutrition Program will provide lunches to youth living in South Portland hotels/motels. They will primarily deliver to Howard Johnson and will work to also reach students staying in the Budget Inn and the Maine Motel.
TOTAL	\$62,000	

2023 Summer Innovation Pilot

Organization	Grant Amount
AMHC/East Range	\$13,500.00
Aroostook County Action Program	\$25,000.00
Healthy Lincoln County	\$25,000.00
Mano en Mano	\$11,500.00
TOTAL	\$75,000